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SAL"'ATORIUMS. 561 

CHAP. 138 

twenty-nine, the swn of one hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars. Of 
said sums there shall be applied in each fiscal year for maintenance seventy 
thousand dollars, for personal services forty-eight thousand five hundred 
dollars, and for repairs and equipment sixteen thousand -five hundred dol­
lars, and for the fiscal year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty­
seven to June thirtieth, nineteen hundre~ and twenty-eight the sum of 
three thousand five hundred dollars shall be applied for the construction 
of a water tank. 

Approved April 11, 1927. 

Chapter 138. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Northern ",Iaine Sanatorium for Maintenance, Personal 
Services, Repairs and Equipment. 

Northern Maine Sanatorium, for maintenance, etc. Resolved: That 
the sum of two hundred six thousand dollars be applied for the Northern 
Maine Sanatorium, one hundred three thousand dollars of said sum to be 
used during the period commencing July first, nineteen hundred and twen­
ty-seven and ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-eight and 
divided as follows: TI~irty-four thousand five hundred dollars for personal 
services, sixty thousand dollars for maintenance, and eight thousand five 
hundred dollars for repairs and equipment, and one hundred three thousand 
dollars of said sum for the period commencing July first, nineteen hundred 
and twenty-eight and ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty­
nine, divided as follows: Thirty-four thousal~~ five hundred dollars for 
personal services, sixty thousand dollars for maintenance, and eight thou­
sand five hundred dollars for equipment and repairs. 

Approved April 11, 1927. 

Chapter 139. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Central :Maine Sanatorium for Maintenance, Personal 
Services, Repairs and Equipment. 

Central Maine Sanatorium, for maintenance, etc. Resolved. That there 
be, and hereby is, appropriated for the Central :Maine Sanatorium for the 
fiscal year from July first, nineteen huridred and twenty-se'ven, to June 
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-eight, the sum of one hundred 
jorty-six thousand dollars, of which there shall be applied for maintenance 
eighty-eight thousand dollars, for personal services forty-four thousand 
dollars, and for repairs and equipment fourteen thousand dollars, and for 
the fiscal year July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-eight, to June 
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine, one hundred and forty-six 
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